Dear Councillors,

I am contacting you on behalf of Drymen Community Development Trust. We have been working on a Local Place Plan for our Community Council area, involving community engagement over the last 12 months.

We have now prepared a draft Local Place Plan. It has just been published online for public consultation at <u>drymen.org/plan</u> until 14th March 2023. We are legally required to send each local authority Councillor for our Community Council area the plan to comply with Section 4 of the <u>Town and</u> <u>Country Planning (Local Place Plans) (Scotland) Regulations 2021</u>:

The Plan covers the Drymen Community Council area. The primary purpose of the Plan is to provide an up-to-date statement of current issues we face and our aspirations for the next 10 years, to help public bodies, landowners, businesses and funders consider how they can best support positive change in the area.

If you have comments on the attached proposed Local Place Plan, please email them to me. The deadline for comments is 14th March 2023. If you need more time to respond, please let me know.

We are sending similar information notices to adjoining Community Councils in Kilmaronock, East Loch Lomond, Killearn and Croftamie as required by the Regulations.

Please let me know if you have any queries.

Regards,

Paul

Paul Saunders Chair - Drymen Community Development Trust <u>hello@drymen.org</u>